

South Asian Association of Physiologists (SAAP)

Website: https://www.thesaap.org/

SAAP Secretariat, Department of Physiology, Faculty of Medicine, University of Colombo,

Colombo 08, Sri Lanka.

Email: saapphysiologists2021@gmail.com

Commemoration of the SAAP Founder, late Professor Arif Siddiqui



Date: 12th June 2021 (Saturday)

Time: 4.00 - 7.00 p.m. IST

Venue: Online Platform created by Centre for Advanced Medical Research

of BLDE, India

Topic: Tribute to Prof. Arif Siddiqui

Time: Jun 12, 2021 04:00 PM Mumbai, Kolkata, New Delhi

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92904948522?pwd=Visra3RORXJnRzVEYUF1L2RHcmE1Zz09

Meeting ID: 929 0494 8522

Passcode: 795748

PROGRAMME

- 4.00 4.08 pm Welcome and Introductory remarks

 Prof Mangala Gunatilake- Secretary General of SAAP
- 4.08 4.10 pm Paying tribute to late Prof. Arif Siddiqui
- 4.10 4.25 pm 'Colleague and Mentee'

 Prof H R Ahmad- Mentor of late Prof Siddiqui
- 4.25 4.45 pm Voice of the Family of late Prof. Arif Siddiqui
- 4.45 5.00 pm 'Tribute to Prof. Arif Siddiqui A pictorial presentation'

 Prof Muhamad Aslam- Immediate Past President, SAAP
- 5.00 5.15 pm 'Adventures with Arif Outside of the Educational Comfort Zone' *Prof Robert Carroll- Chair, Education Commission of IUPS*
- 5.15 5.30 pm 'Sweet memories with Prof. Arif: The Architect of SAAP' *Prof Amar Kumar Chandra- Past President, SAAP*
- 5.30 5.45 pm 'Prof. Arif...... my friend'

 Prof Noorzahan Begum- Past President, SAAP
- 5.45 6.00 pm 'Arif Siddiqui; the mentor, colleague and friend'

 Prof Sharaine Fernando- Past President, SAAP
- 6.00 6.15 pm 'Prof. Arif Siddqui: A true leader'

 Prof Rita Khadka- Past President, SAAP
- 6.15 6.30 pm 'Vision of Prof. Arif for Asian Physiologists'

 Prof Savi Wimalasekera Immediate Past Secretary General
- 6.30 6.45 pm 'Scientific Contribution of Prof. Arif Siddiqui revisited' Prof Samina Malik- Vice President, SAAP
- 6.45 7.00 pm President's Remarks

 Prof Kusal Das- President, SAAP